

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAI GOEL & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh V., Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a matter where summons have been issued for non-prosecution.

The matter has been pending since 2005, and yet the additional documents have not been filed, as required under the rules.

On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, one last opportunity is given to the appellant to file the said documents within six weeks from date, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.999 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

SANJAY GOEL & ORS.

.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

This is a matter where summons have been issued for

non-prosecution.

The matter has been pending since 2005, and yet the additional documents have not been filed, as required under the rules.

On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, one last opportunity is given to the appellant to file the said documents within six weeks from date, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi,
January 13, 2010.