

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAI GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.for
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.999 OF 2005

State of U.P.

..Appellant

versus

Sanjai Goel & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and
having perused the judgments of the courts below, we are

not inclined to interfere with the well reasoned judgments
of the courts below acquitting the accused.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

While granting leave on 12th August, 2005, this Court
issued bailable warrants against the accused. Since, we
have dismissed the appeal filed by the State, their bail
bonds shall stand discharged.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 27, 2010

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]